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Verapamil hydrochloride

MED 3-2025\A

016220- 2.5mg/ml (2ml) Ampoule | 62041 10 amp 13.32 9.324 5.994 3.33
slow .V
04-BOO- Chlorpromazine
004 hydrochloride 100mg 133880 28 tab 14.120 9.884 6.354 3.530
Tablet
04-B00- .
023 Haloperidol 5mg Tablet | 241010 100 tab 4.140 2.898 1.863 1.035
04-CCO- Fluoxetine (as
002 hydrochloride) 20mg film | 1429940 14 cap 0.950 0.665 0.428 0.238
coated Tablet or capsule
04-J00- | Clonazepam 0.5mg | 451960 | 30tab 1.450 1.015 0.653 0.363
010 Tablet
04-J00- Sodium valproate
031 | solution 200mg/mi Drop 180145 | drop(40ml) 2.500 1.750 1.125 0.625




Memantine
hydrochloride 10mg

7 | 04-Q00- Tablet 75515 30 tab 5.440 3.808 2.448 1.360
001 (for moderate & sever
dementia in ALZHEIMERS
disease)
05-B00- | Acyclovir (as sodium salt) .
8 001 250mg Vial V. Infusion 271085 10 vial 16.700 11.690 7.515 4.175
Sodium stibogluconate inj
equivalent to
05-D00- pentavalant.antimony
9 023 100mg/ml (100ml) Vial 6291 bot(100ml) 91.600 64.120 41.220 22.900
or sodium antimony
gluconate 100mg/ml
06-D00- .
10 001 Carbimazole 5mg Tablet | 5071665 100 tab 5.710 3.997 2.570 1.428
17 | 06-F00- | Norethisterone Smg | crq050 | 30 tab 1.840 1.288 0.828 0.460

020

Tablet
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06-I1BO-
017

Denosumab 60 mg /1 ml
pfs 1195
ULz b o 3do0
Ilaidl Ll 3 0 &5
Lgiy)l Bl
1-GCinduced
osteoporosis not
responding to
Biphosphonate
2- severe osteoporosis
men and women
3- breast cancer on
adjuvant aromatase
inhibitor therapy who at
risk of osteoporosis
4- non metastatic
prostate cancer who are
on androgen deprivation
therapy
5- osteoporosis with
moderate to sevsere
renal impairment
Lyladudl izl pgdly aupg2
dayliog L3l 3Sl09 4l
2LV gl 0l s ol
sy Yoo+ doY il

3750

pfs

144.000

100.800

64.800

36.000

13

06-J00-

Clomiphene citrate 50mg

198753

10 tab

1.110

0.777

0.500

0.278




004 Tablet
07-B00- Atosiban (as
14 004 acetate)7.5mg /ml (5ml 4585 5ml vial 69.310 48.517 31.190 17.328
Vial)
Ethinyloestradiol 30mcg+
15 07-DA0- levonorgestrel 150 mcg | 8127380 21 tab 1006.780 | 704.746 453.051 251.695
004 ID ID ID ID
Tablet
Romiplostim 250 mcg/
vial powder for solution
for s.c
831/
QB oS dloaiul sus O
O
Fladl G218V uSS (oye
16 08(;'350_ d:m ;ﬁ“"i‘n“;agl;r 30880 | 1lvial+solvent | 670.000 469.000 301.500 167.500

I.V.1.G, Prednisolone) )
ol (5250l 9 s 8Y
Jixb 28 didac 0 55
o ddoadl 0dg) O gz
Sl § dlexiwsl _paz O Je
[pa> pdll (olyel
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08-HOO0-
006

Recombinant Factor VI
a (Eptacog alfa
)(Activated) 1.V.inj,
1mg vial inject slowly
over 2 to 5 minutes or its
approved biosimilar
ol Sl slesel oo 23eY
(odall o (§525x5 doxi )
..U._CJU'L’.” o> ZLc_,w Oloun)
)-Yo/ z Gl eIl
V.-Ya/z

27875

1 vial

577769.71
ID

404438.79
ID

259996.36
ID

144442.42
ID

18

08-HOO-
017

Factor XlIl concentrate
( Human) Lyophilized
concentrate for
reconstitution:-1000-
1600 units for
reconstitution in 20 ml .
Indicated for routine
prophylactic treatment
of
congenital Factor XII|
deficiency

1645

vial(20 ml)

784.000

548.800

352.800

196.000

19

09-ABO-
002

Vitamin B1 (Thiamine
Hydrochloride) 50mg/ml,
(2ml) Ampoule

197295

1amp

0.700

0.490

0.315

0.175
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09-ADO-
001

Alphacalcidol 0.25mcg
(1alphahydroxy
cholecalciferol) soft
gelatin Capsule or
tablet

150000

30 cap

4.660

3.262

2.097

1.165

21

09-ADO-
002

Alphacalcidol 1mcg
(1alphahydroxy
cholecalciferol) soft
gelatin Capsule or
tablet (e alial Cudi 25 ¢
dne dl) Aplall alalad) 3 4500 (a8
Lo Aia jall 4y 0¥ AailE Cparca

2890933

30 cap

8.660

6.062

3.897

2.165

22

09-AFO-
007

Vitamin K1-
(Phytomenadione) mixed
micelles (Vitamin K1-
MM) 10mg/ml (1ml)
Ampoule ( slow I.V.
injection (withen 30 sec)

151390

5amp

3.520

2.464

1.584

0.880

23

09-Ea0-
002

Therapeutic milk formula
(100kcal/100ml) for
sever acute malnutrition
age>6months

41092

400 G

free

free

free

free

24

09-Ea0-
003

Therapeutic milk formula
(75kcal/100ml) for sever
acute malnutrition
age>6months

9821

400 G

free

free

free

free

10
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10-ACO-
029

mg / mlA+ Ixekizumab

for SC use only PFS

LMW Lealadinl jpasy
Ankylosing spondylitis
aladiul (Ja8 aay AU JadS
el s TNFJ cladle
Llase IGRA =8 a5
‘:_\.a‘)AM Alac | L g

7221

1 PFS

722.100

505.470

324.945

180.525

26

10-ACO-
033

Golimumab 50 mg/0.5ml
solution for injection
pre-filled pen S.C
W93 Ankaall 25801yl
Lyl Sy Lial] (920l
055 o) Ul e (1Y)
Ggwd) o) 35,201 U3 o0
dygoYl
IGRA test adgn a5l il -
screening for TB
w2yl sliel Cawg
dizll 8 o (il
S Guaxd Blgg yladd)
by
o dag S8 3 51l olay

10440

pfs

500.000

350.000

225.000

125.000

11
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11-A00-
009

fusidic acid 10 mg/g
(1%)suspension viscous
eve drop § iy 5Shal
) dods puS &l dwsal
((dnatnall dial] donsal
b 8 (0 Bpal 9 Jadd
Je e gl pobaisl Ogae
naizall &gl dosall oy
e 1355 () J> 3 i Y g
Ll 8y gSdall deusdll)

384772

5 gm tube

1.660

1.162

0.747

0.415

28

12-B00-
002

Beclomethasone
dipropionate 50mcg/
metered inhalation
(Aerosol Inhalation) Nasal
Spray

257040

200 dose

2.930

2.051

1.319

0.733

12
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14-B0O0-
038

Anhydrous Bupivacaine
Hydrochloride 5mg
(0.5% Bupivacaine) +
glucose( monohydrate
or anhydrous)
80mg/ml (4ml) Vial or
Ampoule for spinal
anesthesia
GOl salal) Jexiud:ddas S
Caal g 4K gl sl Jala
Ailed Sl daall (5 siuna
Spinal anesthesia s
&k o= spinal cord
(690) { according to the
pharmacopeia that
limited it's
specifications)

320474

5 amp(4ml)

3.950

2.765

1.778

0.988

30

14-B00-
044

Anhydrous lidocaine
Hydrochloride 20 mg /ml
(20 mlvial ) IVor(lLV,
.M )

71109

vial(20 ml)

1.880

1.316

0.846

0.470

13
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15-B0O0-
027

Interferon Beta 1a (
Recombinant) 6 million
1.U(30mcg) vial or pre-
filled syringe solution
for I.M or its approved

biosimilars

1085 Yamall JSa) Jpaes
\)z.uua;)‘ﬁ\)ﬁy(ﬁgu\éc
A S (i Dy

15-B00-083

24004

4 pfs

577726.33
ID

404408.43
ID

259976.84
ID

144431.58
ID

32

17-000-
015

Desferrioxamine
mesylate (Deferoxamine
Mesilate) 500mg Vial
1196
dlicly ddad d>l> 5929
odg) buad Bagums (5250l
s Bolall 0989 bldaiw!
Blol o Bl Liby
oMl Wbldaiwd!

- Myelodysplastic
syndrome
- Aplastic anemia
- Mylofibrosis
G139zl s @iy
LogaDal) 3510 (535

1898048

10 vial

44.210

30.947

19.895

11.053

14




Folinic acid 50mg/5ml (as .
33 08-B0O calcium folinate or as calcium 200115 10 Vial OR 28.570 19.999 12.857 7.143

019 . . AMP(5ML)
leucovorin) ampoul or vial

15



MED/ 3 /2025A

All human products must be of human recombinant origin wherever these are avialable in the markets.

For oral solution it is preferable: Syrup then Suspension and then Elixir

Caution To be written if the products contain metabisulphite as  following (Caution: this product contain metabisulphite may cause
broncho spasm in atopic & Asthmatic subjects)

1t doesn’t matter of all tablets that approved in the national list as scored tab to be plain tab (Not scored).

The measuring unit of medical milk powder weight is 400gm up to 1000gm (as upper limit)

NM.T. 10% o (ale JSdy) cbifpdl] 5 Sipnsal) oS i iy [E]

NM.T 5% dlis duiis of J9aS Ot Juads .. JlabY) cilifud s Lad

(Oily prep) <uasiwaboft gelatin Cap  altsic/ iy

.CFC as (HFA 134a)CFC — free adlal jlill Ja

GRS A v Gl ad t e A Gl el (Bag) (el Gulad) (b Baa g

note:Trade name is mentioned as an Example only and not limited to the trade name mentioned beside the item.

Ban gl Baa gll 5gd ASH zLiaY) Lol ddwill L& dxiredil) 44ISY y):d8adla
Note: for unit dosethe total need is packing size while The estimated cost is per

16
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